
 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REQUEST 
 

Meeting Type: Mayor & Council Meeting 

Meeting Date: 8-19-24 

Agenda Item: JDRC Change Order #1 
 

Department: Administration 

Requested By: Andrew Parker 

Reviewed/Approved 
by City Attorney? 
 

Yes 

Cost: $134,174 

Funding Source if Not 
in Budget 

 

Please Provide A Summary of Your Request, Including Background Information to 
Explain the Request: 

Change Order No. One (1) includes addition of a water quality unit and sediment 

traps required for permitting by local stormwater management as well as additional 

sitework and drainage materials to address existing conditions.  Change Order also 

includes electrical and HVAC modifications to address low voltage equipment 

relocations, HVAC equipment changes and addition of bi-polar ionization units. 

 

 
 


